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NOTIFICATION

No.H.12017ISSI07-UD/91 , the 2nd July, 2009: The followingAct is hereby published forgeneral
infonnation.

TheAppropriation (Vote onAccount) Act,2009(ActNo. 16of2009).

zahmingthanga Ratte,
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. ofMizoram.

THEAPPROPRIATION (VOTEONACCOUN1)ACT, 2009

AN

ACT

to providefor the withdrawal ofcertainsumsfrom and out ofthe Consolidated Fund
ofIndiafor the servicesofa part ofthefinancialyear 2009-10.

BE itenacted by Parliament intheSixtieth Year oftheRepublic oflndia asfollows:-

1.ThisActmaybe calledtheAppropriation (Vote onAccount) Act,2009.

%. From and out of the Consolidated Fundof Indiathere maybe withdrawn sums
notexceeding thosespecifiedincolumn 3 of the Schedule amounting in theaggregateto
the sumof ten lakhthirteen thousandone hundred seventy crore and eighty-seven lakh
rupees towards defraying the several charges which will come in course of payment
during thefinancial year2009-10.

3. The sumsauthorised to be withdrawn fromandout of the Consolidated Fundby
thisActshallbe appropriated for the servicesandpurposes expressed in the Schedulein
relation to the said year.

4. References to theMinistries or Departments intheSchedule areto suchMinistries
or Departments as existingimmediately beforethe 10'" December, 2008and shall,on or
after that date, be construedas references to the appropriate Ministries or Departments
as constituted from timeto time.

Short title.

Withdrawal of
Rs. 1013170,87,00,000 from

and out of theConsolidated
Fund of India for the

financial year 2009·10.

Appropriation.

Construction of reference to
Ministries of Departments in

the Schedule.
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TIlE SCHEDULE
(See sections 2,3 and 4)

I 2 3
Sums not exceeding

No. of Services and purposes Voted by Charged on the
Vote Parliament Consolidated Total

Fund

Rs. Rs. Rs.
I Department of Agriculture and Cooperation ............. Revenue 396.5,97,00,000 3965,97,00,000..

Capital 28,17,00,000 " 28,17,00,000
2 Department of AgriculluralResearch and

Education ................................................ Revenue 1104,92,00,000 .. J104.92,00,000
3 Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying

and Fisheries ...... '" ....... " ." .., ..... , ............... Revenue 456,19,00,000 .. 4.56,19,00,000
Capital 6,18,00,000 .. 6.18,00.000

4 Atomic Energy .............................................. Revenue 1307,25,00,000 33.00.000 L307,.58,00,OOO
Capital 698,90.00,000 33.00.000 699,23,00.000

5 Nuelcar Power Schemes .................................. Revenue 787,97,00,000 .. 787.97,00,000
Capital 425,04,00,000 .. 425,04,00,000

6 Department of Chemicals and Petrochemicals.... Revenue 36,63.00,000 .. 36,63,00,000
Capital 18,42,00,000 .. 18,42,00,000

7 Department of Fertilisers ................................ Revenue 24144,87,00,000 .. 24144,87,00,000
Capital 65,35,00,000 .. 65,35.00,000

8 Department of Pharmaceuticals ....................... Revenue 53,42,00,000 .. 53,42,00,000
Capital 10,02,00,000 .. 10,02,00,000

9 Ministry of Civil Avialion ................................ Revenue 2:'9,26,00,000 .. 239,26,00,000
Capual 55,42,00,000 .. 55,42,00,000

10 Ministry of Coal .............................................. Revenue 116,33,00,000 .. J16,33,00,000
Capital 10,00,00,000 .. 10,00,00,000

II Department of Commerce .............................. Revenue 999,6 I,00,000 /7,00,000 999,78,00,000
Capilal 220,41,00,000 .. 220,41,00,000

12 Department of Industrial Policy and
Promotion ........................................................ Revenue 374,68,00,000 .. 374.68,00,000

Capital 18,33,00,000 .. 18,33,00,000
13 Department of Posts ..................................... Revenue 4018,53,00,000 3,00,000 4018,56,00.000

Capital 302,77,00,000 .. 302,77,00,000
14 Department of Telecommunications ............... Revenue 2041,33,00,000 .. 2041,33,00,000

Capital 18,00,00,000 .. 18,00,00,000
15 Department of Information Technology ........... Revenue 792,00,00,000 .. 792,00,00,000

Capital 18,67,00,000 .. 18,67,00,000
J 6 Department of Consumer Affairs ..... , ............... Revenue 150,25,00,000 .. 150,25,00,000

Capital 10,05,00,000 .. 10,05,00,000
17 Department of Food and Public Distribution ... Revenue 28814,08,00,000 )1,00,000 28814,39,00,000

Capital 249,85,00,000 .. 249,85,00,000
18 Ministry of Corporate Affairs .......................... Revenue 61,00,00,000 .. 6I .00.00,000

Capital 13,33,00.000 .. 13,33,00,000
/9 Ministry of Culture ....................................... Revenue 396,63,00,000 .. 396,63,00,000

Capital 12,03,00,000 .. 12,03,00,000
20 Ministry of Defence ....................................... Revenue 3298,64,00,000 8,00,000 3298,72,00,000

Capital 491,28,00,000 .. 491,28,00,000
21 Defence Pensions .......................................... Revenue 7263,25,00,000 8.00,000 7263,33,00,000
22 Defence Services-Army ............................... Revenue 20084,11,00,000 6.10.00.000 20090,28,00,000
23 Defence Services-Navy ............................... Revenue 2800,79,00,000 58,00,000 2801,37,00,000
24 Defence Services-Air Force ......................... Revenue 4969,95,00,000 4/,00,000 4970,36,00,000
25 Defence Ordnance factories .......................... Revenue 2495,45,00.000 50,00,000 2495.95,00.000
26 Defence Services-Research and Development Revenue 159.5,68,00,000 2/,00,000 1595,89,00,000
27 Capital Outlay on Defence Services ............... Capital 18259,87,00,000 14,80,00.000 18274,67,00,000
28 Ministry of Development of North Eastern

Region ...................................................... Revenue 443,99,00,000 .. 443,99,00,000
Capital 47,83,00,000 .. 47.83,00,000

29 Ministry of Earth Sciences ............................. Revenue 278,80,00,000 .5.00,000 278,85,00,000
Capital 75,60,00,000 .. 75.60,00,000

30 Ministry of Environment and Forests .............. Revenue 571,83,00,000 .. 571,83,00,000
Capital 11,17,00,000 .. 11,17,00,000

31 Ministry of External Affairs ............................ Revenue 1834,53,00,000 /.00,000 1834.54,00,000
Capital 182,46,00,000 .. 182,46,00,000
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No. of

Vote
Services and purposes Voted by

Parliament

Sumsnotexceeding
Charged on the
Consolidated

Fund
Total

55 Transfers to Union territory GovernmenlJ .....

S4 Other Ellpenditure of the Ministryor
Home Aftiirs ..

CIIARGEO.-Supre",e C_I of India .
64 Ministry of Micro. Small and Medium Enterprises:

S6 Ministry of Housina and Urban Poverty
Allevilltion " , ..

57 Depanment of School Education and
Literacy : . 13039.30.00.000

2S0,00.00,000
4392.63,00.000

706,52,00,000
116.17,00.000
167,S3,OO,000

3.41,00.000
7.00.00,000

739,04,00,000
13,63,00,000
29,34.00,000

665,16.00,000
3.41.00,000

239,92.00,000
75.00,000

202,00,00,000
91.IS.00,000

178,81.00,000
5,73,00,000

518,25.00,000
37,34.00,000

126,04.00,000
26,61.00,000

1793.73.00.000
2164,86.00.000

371,67.00.000
4.00,00,000

1108.8S,00,OOO
24.00.00.000

215.99.00.000

34617,01,00,000
3511.33,00,000

120,00.00.000
623111,45,00.000

19,17.00,000
2.13.00,000

3766,67.00,000
713.36,00,000

90.00,000
3081,86,00,000

77,00,000
961.34,00.000
206,00.00.000

1031,67,00,000
96,67,00,000
6.26,00.000

746.67.00.000
178.49.00,000
35.00,00,000

6030,29,00,000
331,75,00,000

Rs.
1833.85,00,000
351.04.00.000

1119U1.00.000
1089.01,00.000

76170.29,00,000

/.00,000

/.00.000

7.00.000

2.00,000

/,16,00,000
2.ss. 00.000

/.00,000

29.U, DO, 000

Rs.

76170,29,00,000

.. 623881.45.00,000
19,17.00,000 ..
2,13,00,000 ..

3744,14,00,000 22. H.OO.000
762.64,00,000 20.72.00,000

90,00,000 ..
3011,IS,00,OOO 1,00,000

77,00,000 ..
961.33,00,000 /,00,000
206,00,00,000 "

1031,27.00,000 40.00,000
96.67,00,000 "
6.26.00,000 ..

746.67,00,000 ..
178,49,00,000 ..
35,00,00.000 ..

6030,29,00,000 ..
331,7'-00.000 ..

665,16.00,000
3,<f1,00,000

120.00,00,000

239,92,00,000
7S,OO,OOO

202.00,00,000
91.85.00,000

171,11,00,000
5,73.00,000

SI8,11,00,000
37,34,00,000

126,02.00,000
26,68,00,000

8792,47,00,000
2162,S 1,00,000

371,66,00,000
4,00,00,000

1101,15,00,000
24,00,00,000

215,99,00.000

13039.30,00,000
2S0,OO,OO,OOO

4392,63.00,000
706,51,00,000
116,17.00,000
167.52,00,000

3,41,00.000
7.00,00,000

739,04,00,000
13.63.00.000

22444,02,00,000 12/72,99.00,000
" 35/8,33.00.000

Rs.
1833.15,00,000
351.04,00,000

11191,51,00.000
1019,01,00,000

Revenue

RevcDue
Capital

Revenuc
Capital

Revcnue
Capilli
Capital
Capital

Reyenue
Capital

Rcvcnue
Reycnue
CapillI

Revcnuc
Capital

Revenue
Capilli

Revcnue
Capilli

Revenue
Capilli

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capilli

Revcnue
Capital

Revenue
Rcvcnue
Capital

Rcvenue
Capital

Revenue
Revcnuc
Capital

Revcnue
Revenue
Capital

Revcnue
Capital

Revenue
Rcvcnue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Reyenuc
Capital

Revcnuc
Capital

Rcvcnuc

Department of Health Research ..
Department of lleavy Industry .

Department of Public Enterprises ..
Ministry of HOllIe Alliin ..

Ministry of Food Processing Industries .

Indirect Taxes '; ..

Department of Disinvestment ..

Polite ..

Direct Taxes .

Department of Revenue .

Depanment of Health and Family Welfare ....

Department of Ayurvecla, Yola and Naturopathy,
Unani. Siddhaand Homoeopathy (AYUSH)

Ctbinet ..

Department of Economic AiTairs ..

Department of Financial Services ..

Loans to Govenlment Servants, ele. . .
CHARGED.-ReJlDYllfenl ofDebt '" ..
Department of Expenditure .

Pensions .
Indian Audit and ACCOlIlIts Department '" '" .

CHARGED.-Inlerest Pay",ents .
Transfers to State and Union territory

Governments '" ..

42

47

52

39
40

31

43

44

36

41

45

46

35

50
SI

33

32

S3

5I Department of Hiaber Education ..
59 Ministry of Infonnation and Broadcasting ..

60 Ministry of Labour and Employmcnt ..

6 I Election Commission ..
62 Lawand Justice ..

/41
49

•I
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1 2 3

No.of
Sumsnotcxceedin~

Services and purposes Voted by Charged on the
Vole Parliament Consolidated Total

Fund
Rs. Rs. Rs.

65 Ministry of Mines ........... , ..... , .......... ,..........., Revenue J83,82,00,000 S.00.000 183,87,00,000
Capilal 12,80,00,000 .. 12.10,00,000

66 Ministry of Minority Affairs ........................... Revenue 311,83,00.000 311,83.00,000..
Capilal 25,00,00.000 .. 25.00,00,000

67 Ministry of New and Renewable Energy
Sources ................................................... Revenue 202,73.00,000 .. 202,73.00,000

Capital 6,60,00,000 .. 6,60.00.000

68 Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs ..................... Revenue 19,67.00,000 .. 19.67.00.000
Capilal 7,00.00,000 .. 7.00.00.000

69 Minislry of Panchayali Raj ............................ Revenue 1593,57,00,000 .. 1593,57.00,000
70 Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs .................. Revenue 2.71.00,000 .. 2,71,00,000
71 Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances

andPensions ................................ , ........... Revenue 162,93,00,000 4.07.00.000 167,00,00,000
Capital 17,67,00,000 3.00,00,000 20,67,00.000

72 Ministry of Petroleum and Natullli Gas .......... Revenue 1056,33.00,000 .. 1056,33,00,000
73 Ministry of Planning ..................................... Revenue 132.4',00,000 .. 132,48,00,000

Capilal 4,00,00.000 .. 4,00,00,000
74 Minislry of Power ....................................... Revenue 2205,91,00,000 .. 2205.91,00,000

.:. Capital 629,67.00,000 .. 629.67,00.000
CHAaoEo.-Slaff. Household and Allowancu

of/he President .......................................... Revenue .. 9.17.00.000 9,17,00,000
76 LokSabha ................................................... Revenue 128,00,00,000 21,00,000 121,21.00,000
77 Rajya Sabha ..................... '" ........................ Revenue S1,64,00,000 2S,00.000 51,19,00,000

CHAIlOED.-UniOll Public Servtce Commission Revenue .. 36.97.00,000 36,97,00,000
• 79 Secretariat of the Vice'President .................. Revenue 79,00,000 .. 79,00,000

80 Departmcnl of RUIlII Developmcnt ................ Revenue 34363,62,00,000 .. 34363.62,00,000
Capital 62,00,000 .. 62,00.000

81 Department of Land Resources .................. Revenue 801,88,00,000 .. 101.18,00,000
82 Department of Drinking Water Supply ........... Revenue 2867,61.00,000 .. 2867,61,00,000
83 Department of Science and Technology ........ Revenue 609,4 I,00,000 1.00.000 609,42,00,000

Capilal 22,47,00,000 .. 22,47,00.000
84 Department of Scientific and Industrial

Research .................................................. Revenue 845.50.00,000 .. 145.50,00,000

Capilal 1,50.00.000 .. 1,50,00.000
85 Department of Biotechnology ...................... Revenue 304.70,00.000 .. 304,70,00,000
86 Department of Shipping .............................. Revenue 374,00,00,000 .. 374.00,00.000

Capital 167,70,00,000 .. 167,70,00.000
87 Departmcnl of Road TlIDsport and Highways .. Revenue 5069.33.00,000 27.00,000 5069,60,00.000

Capital 4829.02.00.000 2.40.00.000 4131,42.00.000
88 Ministry of Social Justiceand Empowermenl .. Revenue 7'0,33,00,000 .. 780,33,00,000

Capital 46,33,00.000 .. 46,33,00,000
• 9 Department of Space .,......................... '" .... Revenue 955,79,00,000 17,00.000 955,96.00.000

Capital 530,25,00,000 IJ,OO.OOO 530,38,00,000
90 Ministry of Stalistics and Programme

Implementalion ........................................ Revenue 670,09,00,000 .. 670,09.00,000

Capital 1,33,00,000 .. 1,33.00,000

91 Ministry of Steel ......................................... Revenue 31,34.00,000 .. 31.34.00,000

Capital 2,67.00.000 .. 2,67,00.000

92 Minislry of Te~liles ................... ,.................. Revenue 1068,33 ,00,000 .. 1061,33,00,000

Capital 61.33.00.000 .. 61.33.00,000

93 Ministry of Tourism ..................................... Revenue 351.33.00.000 .. 3SI.33,00,000

Capilal 2,00,00.000 .. 2,00,00,000

94 Ministry of Tribal Affairs ." ........................... Revenue 91,71,00,000 798.32.00.000 '90.03,00,000

Capital 16,67,00.000 .. 16,67,00,000



- 5 - Ex-340/2009

'\..

1 2 3
Sumsnot exceedina

No. of Services and purposes Voted by Charged on the
Vote Parliament Consolidated Total

Fund
Rs. Rs. Rs.

95 Andaman and Nicobar Islands ....................... Revenue 598,91,00,000 .. 591.91.00.000
Capital 366,50.00,000 .. 366,50.00,000

96 Chandigam .................................................. Revenue 541,33,00,000 22.42,00,000 570.75,00,000
Capital 145,67.00,000 3.00,000 145.70,00,000

97 Dadra and NagarHaveli ................................ Revenue 659,97,00,000 .. 659.97.00,000
Capital 11,91.00.000 .. 11,91.00.000

98 Daman andDiu............................. , .............. Revenue 260,60.00,000 .. 260.60,00,000
Capital 27,49.00.000 .. 27.49.00.000

99 Lakshadweep ....................... , ... '" ...... '" ....... Revenue 111.41,00.000 .. 111,41.00,000
Capital 64,46,00,000 .. 64.46,00,000

100 Department of Urban Development ............... Revenue 362,60,00.000 9.97,00.000 372.57.00,000
Capital 901,55,00,000 9,00,00,000 910,55,00,000

101 Public Works ....................... , ....................... Revenue 372,42,00,000 33,00,000 372,75.00,000
Capital 159,43,00,000 34,00,000 159,77,00,000

102 Stationery and Printin& ............................ ~ ... Revenuc 97,47,00,000 .. 97.47,00.000
Capital 4,00,000 .. 4,00,000

103 Ministry of Water Resources ......................... Revcnue 313.15.00,000 .. 313,'5,00,000
Capita' 21.00,00,000 1.33.00.000 29,33,00,000

104 Minist!')· of Women and Child Development ". Revenue 2426,00,00,000 .. 2426.00,00.000
105 Ministry of Youth Affairs and Spons ............. Revenue 1192,36,00,000 .. 1192,36,00,000

Capital 65,66,00,000 .. 65.66,00,000

TorAL: 296421,64,00,000 716741)J.(XJ,(I(1) 1013170,'7.00.000
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